HL
SPECIFICATIONS
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
15A (1C), 10 A (2C)
SPACE SAVING
POWER RELAY
HL RELAYS
mm inch

All Rights Reserved © COPYRIGHT Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.
HL
ORDERING INFORMATION
COIL DATA (at 20°C 68°F)
Contact arrangement
1: 1 Form C
2: 2 Form C
Terminal arrangement
H: Plug-in
HP: PC board
HTM: Top mounting
L: Light emitting diode wired, plug-in
PL: Light emitting diode wired, PC board
Coil voltage
AC 6, 12, 24, 48, 120, 240 V
DC 6, 12, 24, 48, 110 V
Contact material
F: AgSnO2 type
2 HHLEx. AC240V F
Note: Standard packing  Carton: 20 pcs., Case: 200 pcs.
UL/CSA approved type is standard.
DC coils
AC coils at 60 Hz
Coil voltage,
V DC
Pick-up voltage,
V DC (max.)
Drop-out voltage,
V DC (min.)
Max. allowable
voltage, V DC
Coil resistance,
Ω (±10%)
Nominal coil
current, mA
Operating power, W
Nominal Minimum
6 4.8 0.6 6.6 40 150
0.90 0.58
12 9.6 1.2 13.2 160 75
24 19.2 2.4 26.4 650 37
48 38.4 4.8 52.8 2,600 18.5
110 88.0 11.0 121.0 10,000 10 1.0 0.64
Coil voltage,
V DC
Pick-up voltage,
V AC (max.)
Drop-out voltage,
V AC (min.)
Max. allowable
voltage, V AC
Nominal coil
current, mA
Operating power, VA
Nominal Minimum
6 4.8 1.8 6.6 200
1.20 0.77
12 9.6 3.6 13.2 100
24 19.2 7.2 26.4 50
48 38.4 14.4 52.8 25
110/120 88 36 132 10.9/11.9
220/240 176 72 264 6.0/6.5
Notes:
1. The range of coil current is ±15% for AC (60 Hz), ±10% for DC, at 20°C.
2. The relay may be used in the range of 80% to 110% of the nominal coil
voltage. However, it is recommended that the relay be used at 85% to
110% nominal voltage to take temporary voltage variations into
consideration.
3. Each coil resistance of DC types is the measured value at a coil
temperature of 20°C. Please allow a compensation of ±0.4%
resistance for each coil temperature change of ±1°C.